\$40.00 116930

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence Solomon	04/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCU-BREAK Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 South Pine Island Road, Suite 230	
City:	Plantation	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33324	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11693059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)236-7271

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-236-7351

Email: t.whitlock@accubreak.com

Correspondent Name: Ted W. Whitlock

Address Line 1: 1000 South Pine Island Road, Suite 230

Address Line 4: Plantation, FLORIDA 33324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABT-032XL2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted W. Whitlock

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019310 FRAME: 0363

500279264

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Lawrence Solomon of 7810 Afton Villa Court, Boca Raton, Florida 33433 and Allan S. Kaplan of 7011 Mallorca Crescent, Boca Raton, Florida 33433, respectively, sell and assign to ACCU-BREAK Technologies, Inc. ("ABT"), a wholly owned subsidiary of ACCU-BREAK Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 1000 South Pine Island Road, Suite 230, Plantation, Florida 33324, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL TABLETS HAVING ACTIVE AND INACTIVE SEGMENTS invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed on March 26, 2007, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ABT, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ABT, we will communicate to ABT or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ABT, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

April	SANSETTANA	2007	Soleneaus)
			Lawrence Solomon
April	1	2007	(Jewild)
*	1		Allan S. Kaplan

State of FLORIDA

County of Broward

State of FLORIDA

) ss.

This __day of __day, 2007, before me personally came the above-named inventors, Lawrence Solomon and Allan S. Kaplan, to me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that each executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Rochelle Weismen



RECORDED: 05/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019310 FRAME: 0364